
OPEN DAYS – MAY 2013 FURNESS & SOUTH LAKELAND BRANCH 
 LANCASHIRE ASSOCIATION OF CHANGE RINGERS 

Name:   Tower Visit Log Sheet (chronological) 

TOWER 
TENOR 
cwt-qtr-lbs 

BELLS RUNG 
NOTES / COMMENTS 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 E T 

BOWNESS, St Martin 11 - 2 - 14              

AMBLESIDE, St Mary 32 - 2 - 2              

BRATHAY, Holy Trinity 6 - 3 - 26              

LANGDALE (Chapel Stile), Holy Trinity 8 - 3 - 6              

HAWKSHEAD, St Michael and All Angels 7 - 3 - 1              

MILLOM, St George 13 - 1 - 9              

KIRKBY-IN-FURNESS (Beckside), St Cuthbert 7 - 1 - 10              

BROUGHTON-IN-FURNESS, St Mary Magdalene 12 - 1 - 2              

ULVERSTON, St Mary 13 - 0 - 0              

GREAT URSWICK, St Mary & St Michael 8 - 2 - 19              

DALTON-IN-FURNESS, St Mary 21 - 2 - 25              

BARROW-IN-FURNESS, St James the Great
‡
 15 - 3 - 0              

BURTON-IN-KENDAL, St James 11 - 0 - 7              

MILNTHORPE, St Thomas 11 - 0 - 14              

HEVERSHAM, St Peter 13 - 1 - 15              

CARTMEL, The Priory Church of St Mary* 11 - 1 - 24              

FLOOKBURGH, St John the Baptist 16 - 3 - 21              

CROSTHWAITE, St Mary 9 - 3 - 21              

KENDAL, Holy Trinity 23 - 3 - 20              

DENT, St Andrew 8 - 0 - 23              

SEDBERGH, St Andrew 15 - 1 - 25              

KIRKBY STEPHEN, The Parish Church 15 - 3 - 4              

* Cartmel – Old / Original 4 Bells, use boxes for bells 9 to T ‡ Barrow – ‘Unringable’ – Chime Only    



OPEN DAYS – MAY 2013 FURNESS & SOUTH LAKELAND BRANCH 
 LANCASHIRE ASSOCIATION OF CHANGE RINGERS 

Name:   Tower Visit Log Sheet (alphabetical) 

TOWER 
TENOR 
cwt-qtr-lbs 

BELLS RUNG 
NOTES / COMMENTS 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 E T 

AMBLESIDE, St Mary 32 - 2 - 2              

BARROW-IN-FURNESS, St James the Great
‡
 15 - 3 - 0              

BOWNESS, St Martin 11 - 2 - 14              

BRATHAY, Holy Trinity 6 - 3 - 26              

BROUGHTON-IN-FURNESS, St Mary Magdalene 12 - 1 - 2              

BURTON-IN-KENDAL, St James 11 - 0 - 7              

CARTMEL, The Priory Church of St Mary* 11 - 1 - 24              

CROSTHWAITE, St Mary 9 - 3 - 21              

DALTON-IN-FURNESS, St Mary 21 - 2 - 25              

DENT, St Andrew 8 - 0 - 23              

FLOOKBURGH, St John the Baptist 16 - 3 - 21              

GREAT URSWICK, St Mary & St Michael 8 - 2 - 19              

HAWKSHEAD, St Michael and All Angels 7 - 3 - 1              

HEVERSHAM, St Peter 13 - 1 - 15              

KENDAL, Holy Trinity 23 - 3 - 20              

KIRKBY STEPHEN, The Parish Church 15 - 3 - 4              

KIRKBY-IN-FURNESS (Beckside), St Cuthbert 7 - 1 - 10              

LANGDALE (Chapel Stile), Holy Trinity 8 - 3 - 6              

MILLOM, St George 13 - 1 - 9              

MILNTHORPE, St Thomas 11 - 0 - 14              

SEDBERGH, St Andrew 15 - 1 - 25              

ULVERSTON, St Mary 13 - 0 - 0              

* Cartmel – Old / Original 4 Bells, use boxes for bells 9 to T ‡ Barrow – ‘Unringable’ – Chime Only  


